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THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED 
UDYOGAMANDAL, KERALA – 683 501. 

 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR SELECTION  TO THE POSTS OF 

TECHNICIANS – POST CODES 18 TO 22 IN RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION No. 07/2022 

DATED 06.07.2022 

1. Names of candidates provisionally selected for inclusion in the panels for the posts of 
Technician (Process), Technician (Mechanical), Technician (Electrical), Technician 
(Instrumentation) and Technician (Civil) – Post Codes 18 to 22 of the notification No. 
07/2022 in various categories, ranked in the order of provisional merit based on 
declarations submitted by the candidate in the application for recruitment with 
respect to relevant experience and other eligibility criteria, are notified hereunder.  

2. Based on requirements and subject to prevalent reservation rules and criteria given 
in notification, candidates from the panels will be called for verification of documents 
such as Qualification, Age, Caste/Community, Income & Assets, Disability 
Certificate, Experience etc. The list is prepared based on declarations made by the 
candidate that the experience mentioned in the application is relevant as notified and 
if the experience declared is found not relevant or not from appropriate industry, on 
verification of documents, the merit of the candidate(s) will be accordingly revised and 
candidate(s) ranked in/removed from the Merit List. The decision of the Management 
with respect to the relevancy of experience and re-positioning of the candidate in the 
Merit Panel, if any, shall be final.  

3. Relieving order in the case of those employed in Central/ State Govt. / PSUs / 
Autonomous bodies etc, as given in the notification and as may be prescribed is to be 
submitted. Candidates found eligible will be required to undergo pre-employment 
medical examination and those certified fit by the Company’s Medical Officer will be 
offered appointment. Please note that FACT shall be indemnified of any dispute 
between the candidate and any of his previous employers, at any point of time. 

4. Appointments from the panel will be based on requirements decided by the 
Management. Filling of vacancy at any point of time will be entirely at the discretion 
of the Management. There is no assurance that all or any candidate(s) included in the 
panels will be offered appointment. Appointment will be subject to verification of 
Character and Antecedents. A candidate who is found medically unfit will not be 
appointed. 

5. The panels will be valid for a period of one year from the date of this Merit List. 
 

 

 

TECHNICIAN (PROCESS) - POST CODE 18 

 

UN RESERVED 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083012176 NADARAJAN G 2 

2 21083011121 RAHUL S MENON 2 

3 21083007232 AJITH NAIR A 2 

4 21083008047 JISHNUDEV P M 2 

5 21083007177 DILEEP N R 2 
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TECHNICIAN (PROCESS) Contd … 

UN RESERVED (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

6 21083014166 NITHIN V 2 

7 21083008103 RAVI SHANKER UPADHYAY 2 

8 21083014403 MIDHUN MOHAN 2 

9 21083008001 ABHIJITTE K RAVI 2 

10 21083007175 ARUN M 1 

11 21083011194 MITHUN P K 1 

12 21083014077 RAGHUMANDALA KURMINAIDU 1 

13 21083007021 SUMIT PRATAP 1 

14 21083008172 JOSHUA GEORGE 1 

15 21083007192 JOYAL JACOB 1 

16 21083014147 MUSTHAFA S 1 

17 21083014019 ROSHAN LAL 1 

18 21083008118 THANGAPANDIYAN T 1 

 

 

OBC-NCL 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083012176 NADARAJAN G 2 

2 21083008047 JISHNUDEV P M 2 

3 21083013154 RAKESH N P 2 

4 21083007177 DILEEP N R 2 

5 21083014403 MIDHUN MOHAN 2 

6 21083007175 ARUN M 1 

7 21083011194 MITHUN P K 1 

8 21083014077 RAGHUMANDALA KURMINAIDU 1 

9 21083007192 JOYAL JACOB 1 

10 21083014147 MUSTHAFA S 1 

11 21083008118 THANGAPANDIYAN T 1 

 

 

SC 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083014166 NITHIN V 2 

2 21083008001 ABHIJITTE K RAVI 2 

3 21083007165 VISAKH P V 2 

4 21083007149 AJITH KUMAR 0 

5 21083014011 JAGMOHAN 0 

6 21083009002 NITHEESH KUMAR K S 0 

7 21083007033 JUGAL BINNI P K 0 
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TECHNICIAN (PROCESS) Contd … 

ST 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083012038 DHARAVATH RAVI 2 

2 21083014422 SWAMY S G 2 

 

 

EWS 
 

-                                       NIL 
 

    
PWBD -                                       NIL 

 
 

 

 

TECHNICIAN (MECHANICAL) - POST CODE 19 

 

UN RESERVED 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083008050 MUHAMMED JAMSHEER K C 2 

2 21083013133 SUNIT KUMAR ROUT 2 

3 21083007234 ARPAN MAJHI 2 

4 21083012076 VISHAL RANA 2 

5 21083012015 VISHNU VENUGOPAL 2 

6 21083011196 SARATH P K 2 

7 21083007170 KANHU CHARAN GOUDA 2 

8 21083009091 SUMILDEV T 2 

9 21083008221 SARATH AV 2 

10 21083014196 PRABAKARAN I 2 

11 21083011068 HAREESH P VENU 2 

12 21083014075 RAJU KUMAR 2 

13 21083011124 VISHNU Y V 2 

14 21083008152 DONIKELA ANIL 2 

15 21083012034 VIJEESH RAJ 2 

16 21083008141 SENTHILKUMAR 2 

17 21083010091 MANU MOHAN 2 

18 21083014008 VISHNU T R 2 

19 21083011035 JISHNU C R 2 

20 21083011144 NITHIN K B 2 

21 21083008063 ANANDU NP 2 

22 21083008240 JITHIN JOSE 2 

23 21083008007 AJITH A S 2 

24 21083007212 SANJITH P S 2 

25 21083011170 ABHIRAM K 2 

26 21083010093 VISHNU N S 2 
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TECHNICIAN (MECHANICAL) Contd … 

UN RESERVED (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

27 21083009008 SUJAI MJ 2 

28 21083008239 SIDHEEQUE B Y 2 

29 21083014424 RAM GANESH S 2 

30 21083008238 ADARSH B S 2 

31 21083008173 VIGNESH MOHAN 2 

32 21083011030 SAIFUDHEEN V P 2 

33 21083011115 BHAGYESH A B 2 

34 21083011040 VAISAKH K 2 

35 21083008155 AJAY PAUL 2 

36 21083012160 GOWTHAM B 2 

37 21083008216 SARATH K R 2 

38 21083013107 RAUSHAN KUMAR 2 

39 21083010082 ARUNLAL S 2 

40 21083010026 AKHIL K ASHOK 2 

41 21083007155 BINEESH M 2 

42 21083008148 PADI SATISH 1 

43 21083008026 VIKAS KUMAR SAW 1 

44 21083013117 AKHILESH KUMAR 1 

45 21083008102 VISHAK PANDIAN M 1 

46 21083013116 AJEET KUMAR 1 

47 21083013075 ANSHU KUMAR KESHRI 1 

48 21083007178 SARATH KP 1 

49 21083008006 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 1 

50 21083007225 SATENDRA KUMAR 1 

51 21083007153 VISHAKH P P 1 

52 21083009096 ARUN MOHAN 1 

53 21083014261 SARATH C 1 

54 21083014390 GOKUL NADH K G 1 

55 21083009039 ELDHO K SAJU 1 

56 21083008202 SARATH BABU T 1 

57 21083008101 AKHIL DUTT M D 1 

58 21083010050 VIJOY E P 1 

59 21083009038 AKHIL MOHANAN 1 

60 21083010099 AROMAL P S 1 

61 21083008079 ASHISH KUMAR 1 

62 21083010083 ABHISHEK JUDE 1 
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TECHNICIAN (MECHANICAL) Contd … 

OBC-NCL 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083008050 MUHAMMED JAMSHEER K C 2 

2 21083011196 SARATH P K 2 

3 21083007170 KANHU CHARAN GOUDA 2 

4 21083009091 SUMILDEV T 2 

5 21083014196 PRABAKARAN I 2 

6 21083011068 HAREESH P VENU 2 

7 21083014075 RAJU KUMAR 2 

8 21083011124 VISHNU Y V 2 

9 21083008152 DONIKELA ANIL 2 

10 21083012034 VIJEESH RAJ 2 

11 21083008141 SENTHILKUMAR 2 

12 21083010091 MANU MOHAN 2 

13 21083014008 VISHNU T R 2 

14 21083011035 JISHNU C R 2 

15 21083011144 NITHIN K B 2 

16 21083008007 AJITH A S 2 

17 21083007212 SANJITH P S 2 

18 21083011170 ABHIRAM K 2 

19 21083010093 VISHNU N S 2 

20 21083009008 SUJAI MJ 2 

21 21083008239 SIDHEEQUE B Y 2 

22 21083008238 ADARSH B S 2 

23 21083009071 SHANOOB T K 2 

24 21083011030 SAIFUDHEEN V P 2 

25 21083011115 BHAGYESH A B 2 

26 21083012160 GOWTHAM B 2 

27 21083008216 SARATH K R 2 

28 21083010026 AKHIL K ASHOK 2 

29 21083007155 BINEESH M 2 

30 21083008148 PADI SATISH 1 

31 21083008026 VIKAS KUMAR SAW 1 

32 21083013117 AKHILESH KUMAR 1 

33 21083008102 VISHAK PANDIAN M 1 

34 21083013116 AJEET KUMAR 1 

35 21083013075 ANSHU KUMAR KESHRI 1 

36 21083007178 SARATH KP 1 

37 21083007225 SATENDRA KUMAR 1 

38 21083009096 ARUN MOHAN 1 

39 21083014261 SARATH C 1 

40 21083008202 SARATH BABU T 1 
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TECHNICIAN (MECHANICAL) Contd … 

OBC-NCL (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

41 21083008101 AKHIL DUTT M D 1 

42 21083010050 VIJOY E P 1 

43 21083009038 AKHIL MOHANAN 1 

44 21083010099 AROMAL P S 1 

45 21083008079 ASHISH KUMAR 1 

 

 

SC 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21083007008 MANOJ KUMAR 2 

2 21083014424 RAM GANESH S 2 

3 21083011040 VAISAKH K 2 

4 21083009044 VISHNU MADHAVAN 2 

5 21083011155 ARUN P A PUTHUVEETTIL 2 

6 21083009053 SUBIN SUBHASH 2 

7 21083011106 MURUKAN M 2 

8 21083007144 DILEEP DAS P 2 

9 21083008237 SHARUN K P 2 

10 21083011074 ANANDHU S 2 

11 21083011001 AKHIL M S 2 

12 21083011141 AKHIL KUMAR M 2 

13 21083008006 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 1 

14 21083007153 VISHAKH P P 1 

15 21083007142 SAJESH KUMAR N J 1 

16 21083007207 KAVEEN T S 1 

17 21083013056 SUNIL KUMAR 0 

18 21083008192 THARUN T THANKAPPAN 0 

19 21083007180 
HIMANSHUKUMAR AMRUTBHAI 
SHAH 

0 

 

 

ST 
 

-                                       NIL 
 

    

EWS  -                                       NIL  

    
PWBD -                                       NIL 
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TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL) - POST CODE 20 

 

UN RESERVED 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014081 RAHUL KUMAR 2 

2 21082014051 PRAKASH CHANDRA BISWAL 2 

3 21082011048 VARUN K VIJAYAN 2 

4 21082011134 SHYJIN SHAJI 2 

5 21082014333 RAJEEV R P 2 

6 21082014187 RIBIN STEPHEN 2 

7 21082011012 JISHNU PRASAD 2 

8 21082014252 PADAIRAMU P 2 

9 21082011013 DANY GOMEZ M E 2 

10 21082011173 TIJO ANTONY 2 

11 21082011033 ALEX P G 2 

12 21082011008 AKHIL KS 2 

13 21082011104 AKHIL KRISHNAN B 2 

14 21082011072 MATHEW VARGHESE 2 

15 21082014007 RAHUL RAJ 2 

16 21082011043 SAJUN 2 

17 21082014001 VISHAL AK 2 

18 21082014047 AMAN KUMAR SINHA 2 

19 21082014050 C MANIKANDAN 1 

20 21082014220 SANTHOSHKUMAR C 1 

21 21082014149 MUTHUMALAISAMY B 1 

22 21082014349 AKHIL P SAMUEL 1 

23 21082011171 JIBIN FRANCIS 1 

24 21082011058 AKHIL P K 1 

25 21082014212 TJEGATHEESWARAN 1 

26 21082014093 VEERARAGAVAN P 1 

27 21082014021 RASHIK V R 1 

 

 

OBC-NCL 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014081 RAHUL KUMAR 2 

2 21082011048 VARUN K VIJAYAN 2 

3 21082011134 SHYJIN SHAJI 2 

4 21082014333 RAJEEV R P 2 

5 21082011012 JISHNU PRASAD 2 
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TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL) Contd … 

OBC-NCL (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

6 21082014252 PADAIRAMU P 2 

7 21082011013 DANY GOMEZ M E 2 

8 21082011033 ALEX P G 2 

9 21082011008 AKHIL KS 2 

10 21082011104 AKHIL KRISHNAN B 2 

11 21082014007 RAHUL RAJ 2 

12 21082011043 SAJUN 2 

13 21082014001 VISHAL AK 2 

14 21082014050 C MANIKANDAN 1 

15 21082014220 SANTHOSHKUMAR C 1 

16 21082014149 MUTHUMALAISAMY B 1 

17 21082011058 AKHIL P K 1 

18 21082014093 VEERARAGAVAN P 1 

19 21082014021 RASHIK V R 1 

 

 

SC 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014212 TJEGATHEESWARAN 1 

2 21082014234 SUBIN D S 0 

 

 

EWS 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014187 RIBIN STEPHEN 2 

2 21082011072 MATHEW VARGHESE 2 

 

 

ST 
 

-                                       NIL 
 

    
PWBD -                                       NIL 
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TECHNICIAN (INSTRUMENTATION) - POST CODE 21 

 

UN RESERVED 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082011122 ARJUN T S 2 

2 21082011073 ARUN RAJ K 2 

3 21082011067 ARUN K M 2 

4 21082014253 MOHIT KUMAR 2 

5 21082014271 GAURAV YADAV 2 

6 21082011191 HARIKRISHNAN V N 2 

7 21082011065 VISHNU M 2 

8 21082011103 CIFFO E K 2 

9 21082011132 SONEL PAUL 2 

10 21082011032 ARAVIND S NAIR 2 

11 21082011078 AMAL S 2 

12 21082014002 ADITHYAKRISHNA B 2 

13 21082011192 MUHAMMAD ASLAM CA 2 

14 21082011083 PRAJEESH P 2 

15 21082014098 MOHD MOOZAHIDDIN 1 

16 21082014200 NITISH KUMAR 1 

17 21082014060 MANDAR MUKUND DEVADHAR 1 

18 21082014177 SUJITH K P 1 

19 21082011036 IRSHAD P 1 

20 21082014190 PRASHANTH 1 

21 21082011064 MIDHUN T B 1 

22 21082011123 ANVAR N 1 

23 21082011102 VAISAKH P S 1 

24 21082011113 RAHUL S 1 

25 21082011001 SREEJITH V R 1 

26 21082014182 ANI POULOSE 1 

27 21082011014 ANANDAKUMAR J 1 

28 21082011004 AKHILSABU K S 1 

29 21082014185 ANSARI K A 1 

 

 

OBC-NCL 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082011122 ARJUN T S 2 

2 21082011073 ARUN RAJ K 2 

3 21082011067 ARUN K M 2 
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TECHNICIAN (INSTRUMENTATION) Contd … 

OBC-NCL (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

    

4 21082014271 GAURAV YADAV 2 

5 21082011065 VISHNU M 2 

6 21082011103 CIFFO E K 2 

7 21082011078 AMAL S 2 

8 21082011192 MUHAMMAD ASLAM CA 2 

9 21082011083 PRAJEESH P 2 

10 21082014098 MOHD MOOZAHIDDIN 1 

11 21082014177 SUJITH K P 1 

12 21082011036 IRSHAD P 1 

13 21082014190 PRASHANTH 1 

14 21082011064 MIDHUN T B 1 

15 21082011123 ANVAR N 1 

16 21082011102 VAISAKH P S 1 

17 21082011001 SREEJITH V R 1 

18 21082011004 AKHILSABU K S 1 

19 21082014185 ANSARI K A 1 

 

 

SC 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014253 MOHIT KUMAR 2 

2 21082011080 VISWAS VISWAMBHARAN 1 

3 21082011151 ABHISHEK K 1 

4 21082014075 VIGNESH S 0 

 

 

EWS 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014200 NITISH KUMAR 1 

2 21082011113 RAHUL S 1 

 

 

ST 
 

-                                       NIL 
 

    
PWBD -                                       NIL 
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TECHNICIAN (CIVIL) - POST CODE 22 

 

 

UN RESERVED 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082014266 GAURAV KUMAR 2 

2 21082011127 ANURAJ K DELEEP 2 

3 21082010072 JOSEPH T 2 

4 21082011135 ARDRA S KRISHNA 2 

5 21082014267 SAURABH KUMAR 2 

6 21082011128 ARYA JOSHI 2 

7 21082014322 AMAN 2 

8 21082011170 GIREESH SUNDARAN 2 

9 21082011094 ABEENA T C 2 

10 21082011054 JISHNU S KUMAR 2 

11 21082011116 AFTHARA K 2 

12 21082014313 SIDIN D S 2 

13 21082010050 SAARIKA M S 2 

14 21082014106 SANEESH K P 2 

15 21082011176 JAYASREE M J 2 

16 21082014076 ROSHAN SASIDHARAN 2 

17 21082010089 TREASA MANJU P R 2 

18 21082014305 IYYAPPAN A 2 

19 21082014153 VASKULA MANOJ KUMAR 2 

20 21082014003 ABHIJITH K 2 

21 21082010017 ANJITHA V 2 

22 21082010011 ATHULYA V 2 

23 21082014004 SATHYAJA A V 2 

24 21082011150 YADHUKRISHNAN K M 1 

25 21082011149 VIDHYA V M 1 

26 21082014314 SUMIT KUMAR 1 

27 21082011108 JENCY MJ 1 

28 21082011131 JAINI MJ 1 

 

 

OBC-NCL 
  

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082011127 ANURAJ K DELEEP 2 

2 21082011128 ARYA JOSHI 2 

3 21082011170 GIREESH SUNDARAN 2 

4 21082011116 AFTHARA K 2 
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TECHNICIAN (CIVIL) Contd … 

OBC-NCL (Contd …) 

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

5 21082014313 SIDIN D S 2 

6 21082010050 SAARIKA M S 2 

7 21082014106 SANEESH K P 2 

8 21082014076 ROSHAN SASIDHARAN 2 

9 21082010017 ANJITHA V 2 

10 21082010011 ATHULYA V 2 

11 21082014004 SATHYAJA A V 2 

12 21082011149 VIDHYA V M 1 

 

 

SC 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082011135 ARDRA S KRISHNA 2 

2 21082011094 ABEENA T C 2 

3 21082014305 IYYAPPAN A 2 

4 21082014153 VASKULA MANOJ KUMAR 2 

5 21082014071 KARUMANCHI PREMKUMAR 0 

6 21082010088 AMALKRISHNA P L 0 

 

 

EWS 
   

S.No. Roll No Candidate Name 
Experience in 

Completed 
Years 

1 21082010072 JOSEPH T 2 

2 21082011108 JENCY MJ 1 

3 21082011131 JAINI MJ 1 

 

 

ST 
 

-                                       NIL  

   
 

PWBD -                                       NIL  

 
 
 
 
 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (HR) IR 
 
Date: 21.09.2022 


